

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI. At.post- Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednager – 423109. Phone No. (02423) 258953 (Website-<u>www.sai.org.in email: it@sai.org.in</u>)

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust invites e-Tenders for supply of Servers, Apple Macbook pro And Software.

- Cost of Each Tender- Rs. 11,000/- (Rs. Eleven Thousand only)
- Earnest Money Deposit 1,10,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Ten Thousands Only)
- 1. For detailed information & Tender documents will be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in

Dt. 14/01/2019	Time- 11.00 am
Dt. 14/01/2019	Time- 11.00 am
Dt. 09/02/2019	Time- 17.00 pm
Dt. 18/01/2019	Time- 11.00 am
Shirdi	
Dt. 14/01/2019	Time- 11.00 am
Dt. 09/02/2019	Time- 17.00 pm
Dt. 11/02/2019	Time- 11.00 am
	Dt. 14/01/2019 Dt. 09/02/2019 Dt. 18/01/2019 Shirdi Dt. 14/01/2019 Dt. 09/02/2019

- 2. The details of Technical documents to be submitted online mentioned in the Tender documents. All such documents should be scanned and uploaded along with the e-tender.
- 3. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba SansthanTrust, Shirdi